Docket Number:	15-AFC-01
Project Title:	Puente Power Project
TN #:	216885
<b>Document Title:</b>	William Nieves Comments Support Puente Power Plant
<b>Description:</b>	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	William Nieves
<b>Submitter Role:</b>	Public
Submission Date:	4/7/2017 1:47:52 PM
<b>Docketed Date:</b>	4/7/2017

Comment Received From: William Nieves

Submitted On: 4/7/2017 Docket Number: 15-AFC-01

## **Support Puente Power Plant**

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

## OXNARD RESIDENT IN SUPPORT OF THE PUENTE POWER PLANT

Date 3/13/17

Dear California Energy Commissioners,
My name is William Nieves Jr.
and live at 351 Riverpark Blvd Unit 305 Oxnard, California.
I am a Union Electrician sending you this letter in support of the proposed Puente Power Plant. My enthusiastic support for this much needed power supplement is based on the following facts:
• The Puente Power Plant will provide Oxnard residents with critical backup power should there be a breakdown with the transmission system.
<ul> <li>Contrary to some scare tactics, science has determined that the Puente Power Plant will not pose any significant health or environmental impacts.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>It will use state-of-the-art technology that is above the standard for emission controls on similar projects.</li> </ul>
For these reasons among many others, I strongly urge you to back this important project to help bring safe and reliable power to Oxnard and all of Ventura County.
Sincerely,
Oxnard City Resident Union Electrician